Fountain Valley School District

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING

AGENDA

Education Center	November 8, 2011
Board Room	
10055 Slater Avenue	
Fountain Valley, CA	
• CALL TO ORDER: 7PM	
ROLL CALL	
APPROVAL OF AGENDA	M 2 nd V
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	v

PUBLIC HEARING

1. PUBLIC HEARING ON RECOMMENDATION OF THE SCHOOL BOUNDARIES AND CLOSURE COMMITTEE

The Board of Trustees shall conduct a public hearing for the purpose of receiving input on recommendation of the School Boundaries and Closure Committee to close Moiola School. Public input is welcomed.

SUPERINTENDENT'S COMMENTS/NEW ITEMS OF BUSINESS

The Board President will receive any announcements concerning new items of business from board members or the superintendent.

- CLOSED SESSION
- APPROVAL TO ADJOURN

The next regular meeting of the Fountain Valley School District Board of Trustees is on Thursday, November 17, 2011 at 7:00pm.

A copy of the Board Meeting agenda is posted on the District's web site (www.fvsd.k12.ca.us). Materials related to this agenda submitted to the Board of Trustees less than 72 hours prior to the meeting are available for public inspection by contacting the Superintendent's Office at 10055 Slater Avenue, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 or call 714.843.3255 during normal business hours. Board meeting proceedings are tape recorded.

<u>Reasonable Accommodation for any Individual with a Disability</u>: Any individual with a disability who requires reasonable accommodation to participate in a board meeting may request assistance by contacting the Superintendent's office: 10055 Slater Avenue, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 or call (714) 843-3255 or FAX (714) 841-0356.

Our mission is to promote a foundation for academic excellence, mastery of basic skills, responsible citizenship, and a desire by students to achieve their highest potential through a partnership with home and community.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

FOUNTAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECOMMENDATION OF SCHOOL BOUNDARIES AND CLOSURE

COMMITTEE TO CLOSE A SCHOOL

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Fountain Valley School
District, at its meeting to be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.,
in the District Board Room, located at 10055 Slater Avenue, Fountain Valley,
California, will conduct a Public Hearing for the purpose of receiving public
comment on the recommendation of the School Boundaries and Closure
Committee to close Moiola School in the Fountain Valley School District.

Public input is welcome.

FOUNTAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Marc Ecker, Ph.D., Superintendent